

Le Sueur County, MN

Tuesday, October 18, 2016
Board Meeting

Item 4

9:45 a.m. Cindy Shaughnessy, Public Health (10 minutes)

RE: Presentation of MN Breastfeeding Friendly Health Department Award by MDH staff

Staff Contact:



LE SUEUR COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

88 South Park Avenue Le Center, MN 56057 Phone (507) 357-8246 Fax (507) 357-4223

Le Sueur County Board of Commissioners Meeting October 18, 2016

Cindy Shaughnessy, Public Health Director

Agenda:

1) Minnesota Breastfeeding Friendly Health Department Awardee

- Presentation of the award to Le Sueur County Public Health by Holly Glaubitz from the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH)
- Le Sueur County Public Health achieved "Silver Level" designation by implementing all *Ten Steps to Breastfeeding Friendly Health Departments*, thereby providing optimal support in our community for breastfeeding
- Thank you to the WIC staff for your work achieving this designation:
 Megan Wiyninger, WIC Coordinator
 Elisa O'Malley, Family Health Supervisor
 Vanessa Holicky, Family Health PHN and WIC CPA
 Juli Hartwig, Family Health RN and WIC CPA
 Rose Tousley, Interpreter
 Support Staff:Trisha Chimal, Tricia Christensen, Tammy Stewig
- Congratulations to all of the Public Health staff for promoting and supporting breastfeeding in our communities!



THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RECOGNIZES

Le Sueur County Public Health Department

Minnesota Breast-Feeding Friendly Health Department Awardee

MDH recognizes Le Sueur County Public Health Department for achieving Breastfeeding-Friendly Health Department Silver level designation by MDH. Congratulations for implementing all Ten Steps to Breastfeeding Friendly Health Departments, thereby providing optimal support in your community for breastfeeding.

Edward ! El

September 29, 2016

Edward P. Ehlinger, M.D., M.S.P.H., Commissioner

Award Designation for September 2016 - September 2021



MDH Minnesota Department of Health

www.health.state.mn.us/breastfeeding

